
#  Virginia Tech (22-4, 0-2 ACC) -vs- #  Duke (18-9, 5-0 ACC)
03/14/2026 at Durham, N.C. (Smith Family Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bradshaw, Ava (3-1)
Loss: Layton, Avery (5-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tim Kasate First: Chris Nabors Third Base: Philip Freels 
Start: 2:02 PM   Time: 1:59   Attendance: 688   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Virginia Tech 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 0
Duke 4 0 0 1 0 0 X 5 8 1

Virginia Tech 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lynch, Jordan 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 5
Abromavage, Nora lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chatfield, Michelle 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Yaeger, Zoe c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Blackwell, Lyla PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Foster, Addison cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
    McNelly, Sara PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aldridge, Kylie dp/PH 2 1 1 0 2 0 3
Mizelle, Gaby rf/dp 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Castine, Rachel 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Luginbill, Haley PH 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Rohs, Annika ss/PR 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Carrico, Bree p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 9 2 4 1 10

Duke 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jennings, D'Auna cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Vega, Aminah 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Oakland, Jessica ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Lamar, Layla rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Jones, Tyrina 3b/dp 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Mathis, KK dp 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Baker, Jada 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Shadek, Gabriella PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Collins, London PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stafford, Jayla 1b 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Krueger, Ariel PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Rodriguez, Kairi c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Matthews, Adelyn lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Wheeler, Mallory p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradshaw, Ava p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 8 5 2 7 5

2B: Rodriguez, Kairi (2); Jennings, D'Auna (1)
SF: Stafford, Jayla (1)
SB: Jennings, D'Auna (1)
E: Wheeler, Mallory (1)
DP: 2

Virginia Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Layton, Avery (L, 5-1) 1.0 4 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 9 1 0 32
Carrico, Bree 5.0 4 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 19 19 9 1 75
Totals 8 5 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 25 28 10 1 107

Duke IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wheeler, Mallory 3.0 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 15 5 3 54
Bradshaw, Ava (W, 3-1) 4.0 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 16 18 3 7 61
Totals 9 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 29 33 8 10 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Virginia Tech - Top of 1st VT DUK
Lynch,Jordan flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Abromavage,Nora grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Chatfield,Michelle flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 0 0

Duke - Bottom of 1st VT DUK
Jennings,DAuna doubled to right center (0-0). 0 0
Vega,Aminah singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Jennings,DAuna scored from second base. 0 1
Oakland,Jessica struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 1
Lamar,Layla walked (3-0 BBBB); Vega,Aminah advanced to second base. 0 1
Jones,Tyrina singled down the right field line, RBI (1-2 KFBF); Vega,Aminah scored from second base;
Lamar,Layla advanced from first base to third base. 0 2
Mathis,KK walked (3-2 FBFBBB); Jones,Tyrina advanced to second base. 0 2
Stafford,Jayla sacrifice fly down the right field line putout by 2b, RBI (1-1 KB); Lamar,Layla scored;
Jones,Tyrina advanced to third base. 0 3
Rodriguez,Kairi doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-2 FK); Jones,Tyrina scored; Mathis,KK advanced
from first base to third base. 0 4
Matthews,Adelyn struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 4

Virginia Tech - Top of 2nd VT DUK
Yaeger,Zoe lined out to second base (0-2 KK). 0 4
Foster,Addison grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 4
Aldridge,Kylie walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Mizelle,Gaby singled to first base (2-2 BKFB); Aldridge,Kylie advanced to second base. 0 4
Castine,Rachel reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Wheeler,Mallory (E1) (1-2 SBK); Aldridge,Kylie
advanced to third base; Mizelle,Gaby advanced to second base. 0 4
VT substitution: Luginbill,Haley pinch hitting for Rohs,Annika. 0 4
Luginbill,Haley singled to center field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Aldridge,Kylie scored; Mizelle,Gaby scored from
second base; Castine,Rachel advanced to second base. 2 4
VT substitution: Rohs,Annika pinch running for Luginbill,Haley. 2 4
Lynch,Jordan flied out to lf (0-1 F). 2 4

Duke - Bottom of 2nd VT DUK
VT position change: Rohs,Annika remains in the game at ss 2 4
VT pitching change: Carrico,Bree replaces Layton,Avery. 2 4
Jennings,DAuna flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFB). 2 4
Vega,Aminah flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 4
Oakland,Jessica flied out to cf (1-2 KKBFF). 2 4

Virginia Tech - Top of 3rd VT DUK
Abromavage,Nora singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KBKF). 2 4
Chatfield,Michelle grounded into double play to short, unassisted (2-1 KBB); Abromavage,Nora out at 2B on
the play, ss to 1b. 2 4
Yaeger,Zoe flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 2 4

Duke - Bottom of 3rd VT DUK
Lamar,Layla flied out to cf (2-2 FBKB). 2 4
Jones,Tyrina popped up to second base (1-2 KBFF). 2 4
Mathis,KK singled up the middle (0-0). 2 4
Stafford,Jayla grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 4

Virginia Tech - Top of 4th VT DUK
DUKE position change: Jones,Tyrina now playing dp from 3b 2 4



DUKE substitution: Baker,Jada replaces Mathis,KK at 3b, batting 6th. 2 4
Foster,Addison singled to center field (1-0 B). 2 4
Aldridge,Kylie walked (3-1 BBKBB); Foster,Addison advanced to second base. 2 4
DUKE pitching change: Bradshaw,Ava replaces Wheeler,Mallory. 2 4
VT substitution: McNelly,Sara pinch running for Aldridge,Kylie. 2 4
Mizelle,Gaby struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 2 4
Castine,Rachel singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 FBF); Foster,Addison advanced to third base;
McNelly,Sara advanced to second base. 2 4
Rohs,Annika reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 KB); Foster,Addison out at home, ss to c;
McNelly,Sara advanced to third base; Castine,Rachel advanced to second base. 2 4
Lynch,Jordan grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Duke - Bottom of 4th VT DUK
VT position change: McNelly,Sara remains in the game at rf 2 4
VT position change: Mizelle,Gaby now playing dp from rf 2 4
Rodriguez,Kairi doubled to right center (0-2 KK). 2 4
DUKE substitution: Krueger,Ariel pinch running for Rodriguez,Kairi. 2 4
Matthews,Adelyn flied out to rf (2-2 KFBB); Krueger,Ariel advanced to third base. 2 4
Jennings,DAuna singled to shallow center field, RBI (1-2 FSB); Krueger,Ariel scored. 2 5
Vega,Aminah struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 5
Jennings,DAuna stole second base. 2 5
Oakland,Jessica struck out looking (2-2 BFBSK). 2 5

Virginia Tech - Top of 5th VT DUK
DUKE substitution: Rodriguez,Kairi replaces Krueger,Ariel at c, batting 8th. 2 5
Abromavage,Nora grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 2 5
Chatfield,Michelle singled to the pitcher's mound (2-1 FBB). 2 5
Yaeger,Zoe flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 2 5
Foster,Addison grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 5

Duke - Bottom of 5th VT DUK
Lamar,Layla struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 2 5
Jones,Tyrina flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 KFB). 2 5
Baker,Jada struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 2 5

Virginia Tech - Top of 6th VT DUK
VT substitution: Aldridge,Kylie pinch hitting for McNelly,Sara. 2 5
Aldridge,Kylie singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 2 5
Mizelle,Gaby reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BK); Aldridge,Kylie out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 2 5
Castine,Rachel singled to left field (2-2 KBBF); Mizelle,Gaby advanced to second base. 2 5
Rohs,Annika grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KF); Castine,Rachel out at 2B on
the play, 2b to ss. 2 5

Duke - Bottom of 6th VT DUK
VT position change: Aldridge,Kylie remains in the game at dp 2 5
VT position change: Mizelle,Gaby now playing rf from dp 2 5
DUKE substitution: Shadek,Gabriella pinch hitting for Stafford,Jayla. 2 5
Shadek,Gabriella singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BBK). 2 5
DUKE substitution: Collins,London pinch running for Shadek,Gabriella. 2 5
Rodriguez,Kairi fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 2 5
Matthews,Adelyn flied out to cf (0-0). 2 5
Jennings,DAuna struck out looking (2-2 BSFBFK). 2 5

Virginia Tech - Top of 7th VT DUK
DUKE substitution: Stafford,Jayla replaces Collins,London at 1b, batting 7th. 2 5



Lynch,Jordan singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 2 5
Abromavage,Nora fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 2 5
Chatfield,Michelle popped up to second base (0-1 K). 2 5
Yaeger,Zoe walked (3-0 BBBB); Lynch,Jordan advanced to second base. 2 5
Foster,Addison walked (3-2 BBKKBFB); Lynch,Jordan advanced to third base; Yaeger,Zoe advanced to
second base. 2 5
VT substitution: Blackwell,Lyla pinch running for Yaeger,Zoe. 2 5
Aldridge,Kylie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 2 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Duke - Bottom of 7th VT DUK


